2
1
2
1
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
0
3
6

00
50.00
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
11-1112.B
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
Basic Code
S201 = (normally open)
S202 = (normally closed)
Seals
N = Nitrile
V = Viton
Manual Override (consult factory for availability)
1 = Push and twist (S202 Only)
2 = Screw (S201 & S202)
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC 110 = 110 VAC
24 = 24 VDC 220 = 220 VAC
Coil Termination
H =  DIN43650
F =  Flying Leads
DM =  Deutsch Moulded
Other terminations available on request
Port Sizes
2W = 1/4” BSP
3W = 3/8” BSP 6T = 3/8” SAE
S201 N H 24 3W
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
BASIC CODE: S202 (Normally Closed) BASIC CODE: S202 (Normally Closed)
1/4”  3/8”  PORTS
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: S201 (Normally Open) BASIC CODE: S201 (Normally Open)
1/4”  3/8”  PORTS
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
1/4” A1485
3/8” A1043
SAE, aluminium
3/8” A15676
BSP, steel
3/8” A14175
SAE, steel
3/8” A14843
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
1/4” A1485
3/8” A1043
SAE, aluminium
3/8” A15676
BSP, steel
3/8” A14175
SAE, steel
3/8” A14843
11
2
1
0.8
FLOW LITRES/MIN
0.2
FLOW-US GPM
P
R

.5
5
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
11-1612.B
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
Basic Code
S205 = (normally open)
S206 = (normally closed)
Seals
N = Nitrile
V = Viton
Manual Override (consult factory for availability)
1 = Push and twist (S206 Only)
2 = Screw (S205 & S206)
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC 110 = 110 VAC
24 = 24 VDC 220 = 220 VAC
Coil Termination
H = DIN43650
F = Flying Leads
DM =  Deutsch Moulded
Other terminations available on request
Port Sizes
2W = 1/4” BSP
3W = 3/8” BSP 6T = 3/8” SAE
S205 N H 24
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
BASIC CODE:  S206 (Normally Closed) BASIC CODE:  S206 (Normally Closed)
1/4”  3/8”  PORTS
3W
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE:  S205 (Normally Open) BASIC CODE:  S205 (Normally Open)
1/4”  3/8”  PORTS
11
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
1/4” A1485
3/8” A1043
SAE, aluminium
3/8” A15676
BSP, steel
3/8” A14175
SAE, steel
3/8” A14843
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
1/4” A1485
3/8” A1043
SAE, aluminium
3/8” A15676
BSP, steel
3/8” A14175
SAE, steel
3/8” A14843
2
1
24.00 A/F
3/4"-16-UNF-2A
36.0023.50

2-1
1-2
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
11-1912.B
COMPLETE VALVE
Basic Code
S210 = (normally open)
S211 = (normally closed)
Seals
N = Nitrile
V = Viton
Manual Override (consult factory for availability)
1 = Push and twist (S210 & S211)
2 = Screw (S210 & S211)
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC 110 = 110 VAC
24 = 24 VDC 220 = 220 VAC
Coil Termination
H = DIN43650
F = Flying Leads
DM = Deutsch Moulded
Other terminations available on request
Port Sizes
2W = 1/4” BSP
3W = 3/8” BSP 6T = 3/8” SAE
S21* N H 24
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
BASIC CODE: S210 (Normally Open)
S211 (Normally Closed)
1/4”  3/8”  PORTS
3W
CARTRIDGE ONLY
BASIC CODE: S210 (Normally Open)
S211 (Normally Closed)
11
S211 (Normally closed)
PERFORMANCE
S210 (Normally open)
PERFORMANCE
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
1/4” A12592
3/8” A7450
SAE, aluminium
3/8” A19355
0 5 10 15
0
50
100
150
200
250
W
O
R
K
IN
G
 P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
 (
B
A
R
)
1.25 2.5 3.75 5

11
Seal Kit Number SK1043 (Nitrile)      SK1043V (Viton)
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
11-2052.B
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
Basic Code
S215
Seals
N = Nitrile
V = Viton
Manual Override (consult factory for availability)
1 = Push and Twist
2 = Screw
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC 110 = 110 VAC
24 = 24 VDC 220 = 220 VAC
Coil Termination
H = DIN43650
F = Flying Leads
DM = Deutsch Moulded
Other terminations available on request
Port Sizes
2W = 1/4” BSP
3W = 3/8” BSP 6T = 3/8” SAE
PERFORMANCE
S215 N H 24 3W
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
BASIC CODE: S215
1/4”  3/8”  PORTS
BASIC CODE: S215
11
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
1/4” A1485
3/8” A1043
SAE, aluminium
3/8” A15676
BSP, steel
3/8” A14175
SAE, steel
3/8” A14843
2
1
2 HOLES
ø6.8 THRO'
31.80
15.90
12
.8
0
50
.8
0
16.00
19.00
6.00
22
.0
0
6.
00
50.00
2
1
24.00 A/F
3/4"-16-UNF-2A
36.0023.50

00
50.00
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
11-2072.B
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
Basic Code
S217 = (standard valve)
S217H = (heavy duty valve)
Seals
N = Nitrile
V = Viton
Manual Override (consult factory for availability)
2 = Screw
3 = Push
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC 110 = 110 VAC
24 = 24 VDC 220 = 220 VAC
Coil Termination
H = DIN43650
F = Flying Leads
DM = Deutsch Moulded
Other terminations available on request
Port Sizes
2W = 1/4” BSP
3W = 3/8” BSP 6T = 3/8” SAE
S217* N H 24 3W
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
BASIC CODE: S217(H)
1/4”  3/8”  PORTS
BASIC CODE: S217(H)
11
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
1/4” A1485
3/8” A1043
SAE, aluminium
3/8” A15676
BSP, steel
3/8” A14175
SAE, steel
3/8” A14843
PERFORMANCE
S217 (standard valve) S217H (Heavy duty valve)
PERFORMANCE
2
1
24.00 A/F
3/4"-16-UNF-2A 9.
25
27
.4
0
ø12.60
72
.0
0
35.50
50
.0
0
21.00
49.00
2
1
2
1
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
0
3

49.00
ø15.80
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
11-1212.B
CARTRIDGE ONLY
Basic Code
S501 = (normally open)
S502 = (normally closed)
Seals
N = Nitrile
V = Viton
Manual Override (consult factory for availability)
2 = Screw (S501, S502)
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC 110 = 110 VAC
24 = 24 VDC 220 = 220 VAC
Coil Termination
H = DIN43650
F = Flying Leads
DM =   Deutsch Moulded
Other terminations available on request
Port Sizes
3W = 3/8” BSP
4W = 1/2” BSP 8T = 1/2” SAE
S501 N H 24
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
BASIC CODE:  S502 (Normally Closed)
3W
CARTRIDGE ONLY
BASIC CODE:  S501 (Normally Open)
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE:  S502 (Normally Closed)
3/8”  1/2”  PORTS
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE:  S501 (Normally Open)
3/8”  1/2”  PORTS
11
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
3/8” B19053
1/2” B19356
SAE, aluminium
1/2” B19402
SAE, steel
1/2” B20601
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
3/8” B19053
1/2” B19356
SAE, aluminium
1/2” B19402
SAE, steel
1/2” B20601
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
0
3

S510
S511
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
11-2012.B
PERFORMANCE
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
S510 / S511 (Standard valve)
Basic Code
S510 = (normally open - standard valve)
S510H = (normally open - heavy duty valve)
S511 = (normally closed - standard valve)
S511H = (normally closed - heavy duty valve)
Seals
N = Nitrile
V = Viton
Manual Override (consult factory for availability)
2 = Screw (S510(H) & S511(H))
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC 110 = 110 VAC
24 = 24 VDC 220 = 220 VAC
Coil Termination
H = DIN43650
F = Flying Leads
DM = Deutsch Moulded
Other terminations available on request
Port Sizes
3W = 3/8” BSP
4W = 1/2” BSP 8T = 1/2” SAE
PERFORMANCE
S51** N H 24 3W
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
BASIC CODE: S510(H) (Normally Open)
S511(H) (Normally Closed)
3/8”  1/2”  PORTS
S510H / S511H (Heavy duty valve)
BASIC CODE: S510(H) (Normally Open)
S511(H) (Normally Closed)
11
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
3/8” B19053
1/2” B19356
SAE, aluminium
1/2” B19402
SAE, steel
1/2” B20601
FLOW (LITRES/MIN)
15
FLOW (US GPM)
P
R

48.00
ø19.00
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
11-1312.B
COMPLETE VALVE
Basic Code
S600 = (normally open)
S609 = (normally closed)
Seals
N = Nitrile
V = Viton
Manual Override (consult factory for
availability)
3 = Push (S600 Only)
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC 110 = 110 VAC
24 = 24 VDC   220 = 220 VAC
Coil Termination
H = DIN43650
F = Flying Leads
DM = Deutsch Moulded
Other terminations available on
request
Port Sizes
3W = 3/8” BSP 6T = 3/8” SAE
4W  = 1/2” BSP 8T = 1/2” SAE
6W = 3/4” BSP12T = 3/4” SAE
S60* N H 24
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
BASIC CODE: S600 (Normally Open)
S609 (Normally Closed)
1/2”  3/4”  PORTS
CARTRIDGE ONLY
BASIC CODE: S600 (Normally Open)
S609 (Normally Closed)
11
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
1/2” B4851
3/4” B3954
SAE, aluminium
1/2” B19403
3/4” B19404
COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: S600T (Normally Open)
S609T (Normally Closed)
3/8” 1/2”  3/4”  PORTS
BSP, aluminium
3/8” C1084
1/2” C1044
3/4” C1086
4W T
Body Type
Omit = Standard
T      = Through ported
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, steel
1/2” C593
3/4” C4917
SAE, aluminium
3/8” B10784
1/2” C7140
3/4” B10506
SAE, aluminium
3/4” B10742
FLOW LITRES/MIN
24
FLOW-US GPM
P
R

SAE, aluminium
3/4” B10742
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
11-1812.B
COMPLETE VALVE
Basic Code
S607 = Poppet Type (normally open)
S608 = Poppet Type (normally closed)
S612 = Spool Type (normally open)
S613 = Spool Type (normally closed)
Seals
N = Nitrile
V = Viton
Manual Override (consult factory for
availability)
3 = Push (S607 & 612)
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC 110 = 110 VAC
24 = 24 VDC 220 = 220 VAC
Coil Termination
H = DIN43650
F = Flying Leads
DM =  Deutsch Moulded
Other terminations available on request
Port Sizes
3W  =  3/8” BSP   6T =  3/8” SAE
4W = 1/2” BSP   8T = 1/2” SAE
6W = 3/4” BSP 12T = 3/4” SAE
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
BASIC CODE: S607 Poppet Type (N.O.) S612 Spool Type (N.O.)
S608 Poppet Type (N.C.) S613 Spool Type (N.C.)
1/2”  3/4”  PORTS
CARTRIDGE ONLY
BASIC CODE: S607 Poppet Type (N.O.) S612 Spool Type (N.O.)
S608 Poppet Type (N.C.) S613 Spool Type (N.C.)
11
Body Type
Omit = Standard
T      = Through ported
S6** N H 24 4W T
P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
-P
S
I
P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
-B
A
R
FLOW LITRES/MIN
0
5
20 40
10
8060
0
200
300
FLOW-US GPM

2
1
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
11-1256.B
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
Basic Code
S701 = (normally open)
S702 = (normally closed)
Seals
N = Nitrile
V = Viton
Manual Override (consult factory for availability)
1 = Push and twist (S702 Only)
2 = Screw (S701 & S702)
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC 110 = 110 VAC
24 = 24 VDC 220 = 220 VAC
Coil Termination
H =  DIN43650
F =  Flying Leads
DM =  Deutsch Moulded
Other terminations available on request
Port Sizes
6W = 3/4” BSP 12T = 3/4” SAE
S701 N H 24 6W
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
BASIC CODE: S702 (Normally Closed) BASIC CODE: S702 (Normally Closed)
3/4”  PORTS
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE: S701 (Normally Open) BASIC CODE: S701 (Normally Open)
3/4”  PORTS
11
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
3/4” B22258
SAE, aluminium
3/4” B22260
BSP, steel
3/4” B22262
SAE, steel
3/4” B22264
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
3/4” B22258
SAE, aluminium
3/4” B22260
BSP, steel
3/4” B22262
SAE, steel
3/4” B22264
1-1/16"
-12-UN
32.00
A/F
HEX
2
1
75
.5
0
45
.5
0
Ø23.70
13
.0
0
50
.0
0
49.00 35.50
Ø 24.0022.00

2
1Ø
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
11.2092.B
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
Basic Code
S716 = (Normally open)
S717 = (Normally closed)
Seals
N = Nitrile
V = Viton
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC 110 = 110 VAC
24 = 24 VDC 220 = 220 VAC
Coil Termination
H = DIN43650
F = Flying Leads
DM = Deutsch Moulded
Other terminations available on request
Port Sizes
6W = 3/4” BSP 12T = 3/4” SAE
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
BASIC CODE: S717 (Normally Closed)
3/4”  PORTS
BASIC CODE: S717
11
88.90
63
.5
0
76
.2
0
12.7063.50
44.50
50.80
25.40
88
.9
0
28
.5
0
2 HOLES
Ø10.50 THRO'
CT1
2
1
1
2
67
.0
0
51
.0
0
36.00
38
.5
0
21
.0
0
23.75
1-1/16"-12-UN-2A
31.75 A/F
Ø
Body ONLY  part numbers

.0
0
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE
We reserve the right to change specifications without notice
11-1432.C
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
Basic Code
SX203 = (normally open) 280 bar
SX204 = (normally closed) 350 bar
Seals
N = Nitrile
V = Viton
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC 110 = 110 VAC
24 = 24 VDC 220 = 220 VAC
Coil Termination
H = DIN43650
F = Flying Leads
DM = Deutsch Moulded
Other terminations available on request
Port Sizes
2W = 1/4” BSP
3W = 3/8” BSP 6T = 3/8” SAE
Where measurements are critical request certified drawings
BASIC CODE:  SX204 (Normally Closed) 350 bar BASIC CODE:  SX204 (Normally Closed) 350 bar
1/4”  3/8”  PORTS
CARTRIDGE ONLY COMPLETE VALVE
BASIC CODE:  SX203 (Normally Open) 280 bar BASIC CODE:  SX203 (Normally Open) 280 bar
1/4”  3/8”  PORTS
11
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
1/4” A1485
3/8” A1043
SAE, aluminium
3/8” A15676
BSP, steel
3/8” A14175
SAE, steel
3/8” A14843
Body ONLY  part numbers
BSP, aluminium
1/4” A1485
3/8” A1043
SAE, aluminium
3/8” A15676
BSP, steel
3/8” A14175
SAE, steel
3/8” A14843
Manual Override (consult factory for availability)
N H 24 3WSX***